-			
	Form for riling hata Schoolylon	or All Territory	Served
		Community, Tox	n or City
	r ·	P.S.C. NO.	
		· SEE	et no.
	Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
	Name of Issuing Corporation	SEE	ET NO.
			4
	CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE	
	SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	n, Menifee, Lee	
	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for use, subject to its established rules and re		
	TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/140 volts.		
1	MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH		\$ 4.52 .05215
distance of the second	DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being (5% event the current monthly bill is not paid w days from the date of the bill, the gross ra	rithin twenty (20)	
-	SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horse	power (10H.P.)	
· 一日の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLASUE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjust be increased or decreased by an amount per K fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. for line losses will not exceed 10% and is be month moving average of such losses. This F subject to all other applicable provisions a KAR 2:055."	WH equal to the the Wholesale Power The allowance based on a twelve-tell Clause is 1507	
-	by	JUL 7 1982. Bluelmonel RATES AND TARIEES	

DATE OF ISSUE June 2, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1982
OSSUED BY LOTE Genesian.	TITUE Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service June 3. 1982	Commission of Ky. in
	June 3,1982	Caro

Work for Alling late Schooling For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC Mame of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION SERVICE RATE PER UNIT SCHEDULE A - FARM AND MOME SERVICE APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/140 volts. MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH .04765 DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10H.P.) FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLASUE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelvemonth moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is I E subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 commission KAR 2:055." 5:056E

DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1981

ISSUED BY Excelon TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 8th

Case No. 8075 dated March 13, 1981

Y		-
Form for filling Rate Schodulon	erittory Harved	enad '
Community	/, Town or City	
P.S.C. NG.		
	SHEET NO.	
Tieleine Wellen Drog	G 0 NO	
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P. Name of Issuing Corporation	.D.C. 1/O.	
	SHEET NO.	
		,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	RATE	-
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE:		in .
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Lee, Menis	fee,	
and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:		
Available to commercial consumers, small industrial consuments and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including	umers	
lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all		
subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service.		
TYPE OF SERVICE:		
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle,		
120/140 volts.		
MONTHLY RATE:		
Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 10.63	5
	.03303	
A demand charge of \$ 3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW.		
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:		
For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at	t the	
rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof		
required.	± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:		
Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per year may guarantee a minimum angual payment of	ı f	
Rublic Service Commission		
JUL 7 1982		
by & Realmond		
RATES AND TARIFFS		

DATE OF ISSUE June 8, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1982	
ISSUED BY LUE Generalon Namo of Officer	TITLE Manager	-
Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Ky. i	n
^	line 3 1982	

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territo Community, Town	ry_Served
P.S.C. NO.	. Or CITY
	er no.
Licking Valley RECC - CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation SHE	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Lee, Menifee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial consumers, small industrial consumers and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. TYPE OF SERVICE:	
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/140 volts. MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW.	\$10.63 .05455
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine CHEC months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment POfc Service	KED Commission
APR by Sign RATES AND	7 1981 SMONOS TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE April	1. 1.981
ISSUED BY WE Genedon TITLE Manager	1

ISSUED BY WE Genedon TITIE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 8075 dated March 13, 1981.

Form for filing Rato Schodulos For All Territory Served . Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PER UNIT SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE Cont'd twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. TEMPORARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge of \$1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bills are not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the billing state Comossion rates shall apply. JUL 7 1982 SPECIAL RULES: A. Consumers having their homes on the same prests their business establishments may include service to both on the same meter in which cases all service will be billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule and his use for business will be billed under this schedule and rate. B. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 15 KVA shall be served under an appropriate schedule for large power service. The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be

DATE OF ISSUE June 2, 19	DATE EF	FECTIVE June 1, 1982	
ASSUED BY WE Have	alow TITLE	Manager	
issued by authority of an (Order of the Publi		of Ky. in
Case No. 8415-L da	ated June 3, 198	2	22

Form for filing Rate Schodules All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE Cont'd twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. TEMPORARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge of \$1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bills are not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: A. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business establishments may include service to both on the same meter in which cases all service will be billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule and his use for business will be billed under this schedule and rate. B. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load requirements can be met by transformers having ECKED a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring Public more than 15 KVA shall be served under an appropriate schedule for large power service. The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be RAT

	DATE OF	ISSUE	Capri	() 1981	DATE	EFFECTIVE	april	1,.	1981
		BYWE	. Her	redon				/	75
-		Namo	07 0771	Car			e commission	03	Ky. in
	Case No.	. 81	175	_ dated	marc	13 19	81.		282
		-							, V. J.

Licking Valley RECC . CANCELLING P.S.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	EET NO.
	RATE
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	PER UNIT
Cont'd	
in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)	
D. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055".	
	(
CHECKED Public Service Commission	
by Blechmond BATES AND TARIEFS	

DATE OF ISSUE June 2, 1982	DATE EFF	ECTIVE Ju	në 1, 1982	
ISSUED BY W.E. Sevellor	O TIME M	lanager		ř.
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public	Service C	ommission o	of Ky. im
Case No. 8415-L dated	June 3, 1982			1910

. .

Form for filling hate Schodulou All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE · PER UNIT SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE Cont'd in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055". CHECKED Public Service Commission enril 1 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE april 1, 1981 DATE OF ISSUE Genedon TITIE Ynanager Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. In Case No. 8015 dated March 13, 1981.

Form for filling hate Echedulon Por All Territory Community, To P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation SE	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Commercial and Small Power Service. SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers, and three-phase form consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. TYPE OF SERVICE Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW. MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof requirements. CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 71982 by Alexander RATES AND TARIFFS	\$ 10.63 .04935
DATE OF ISSUE June 8, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE, June 1,	1982
ISSUED BY LOCK Service Commissued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissued No. 8415-L dated June 3, 1982	con of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schodules For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Commercial and Small Power Service. RATE PER UNIT SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase form consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. TYPE OF SERVICE Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point 10.63 Energy charge per KWH .04485 A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW. MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer :.. capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. CHECKED Public Service Commission DATE OF ISSUE april 1 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE Upril 1, 1981 Levelon ISSUED EYNU? Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public, Service Commission of Kyngin Case No. 8075 dated March 13

	The state of the s
form for filling Rate Schodulou	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
icking Valley RECC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
Commercial and Small Power Se SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	rvice RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd	
The above rates are net, the gross being f higher. In the event the current monthly within twenty (20) days from the date of t gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single-phase mo in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)	bill is not paid the bill, the bill the
(B) Motors having a rated capacity in exc (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.	ess of ten horsepower
"VEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adju and may be increased or decreased by an am equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KW by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an al line losses. The allowance for line losses exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subjeapplicable provisions as set out in 807 KA	nount per KWH WH as billed Llowance for Will not moving average ect to all other
	CHECKED Public Service Commission
by	JUL 7 1982 **Bleckmons** RATES AND TARIFFS

1 -	-7 -						
DATE OF I	SSTE Ju	ne 3, 1982) ව.	ATE EFFI	ECTIVE_	June 1, 1982	
SSUED BY	W.E (Level	m II	TLE M	a n ager		
10.00	Name of O	rricor	The state of the s				
Issued by	authority	of an Order	of the	Public	Service	Commission of	f Ky of the
Case No.	8415 - L	datod					0.8.

Form for Illing Rate Schedulon For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. . SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Commercial and Small Power Service PER UNIT SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS ... Cont'd DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055." Public Service Commission.

DATE OF ISSUE April / 198/ DATE EFFECTIVE April / 198/
USSUED BY LUE Severity TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 198/ dated March 13 198/

Form for filling Rate Schodules For All Territory Served Community, Your or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE B-2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMANENT PER UNIT INSTALLATIONS APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. CHECKED Public Service Commission MONTHLY RATE: JUI 7 1982 Customer charge per delivery point \$ 4.52 .05215 Energy charge per KWH & Restmond MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer .capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

DATE OF ISSUE

The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) nigher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

DATE EFFECTIVE Juné 1, 1982

SSUED BYW. & Seveloni

June 2, 1982

TITLE Manaer

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 8415-L dated June 3, 1982

C9.82

Form for filling Rate Schodules All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT SCHEDULE B-2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent. nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point \$ 4.52 Energy charge per KWH .04765 MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid KED within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the grossom assign rates shall apply. & Redmone DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE (NAMO OF OFFICER Manager ISSUED EY WE. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My. in Case No. 8075 dated March 13, 1981.

Form for filling take Schodylos	Community, Tow	y Served
	P.S.C. NO.	
	SEE	NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHI	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
All Electric Small Power Se SCHEDULE B - 2 Installation	ervice Permanent	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single-phase be in excess of ten horsepower (10)		
(B) Motors having a rated capacity in a horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three- FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Ad and may be increased or decreased by an equal to the fuel adjustment amount per by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an line losses. The allowance for line los exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-mont of such losses. This Fuel Clause is sub applicable provisions as set out in 807	excess of ten -phase. ljustment Clause amount per KWH KWH as billed allowance for sses will not th moving average bject to all other	
	CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 7 1982 Day Blackmonel RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE June 2, 1982 DATE	E EFFECTIVE June 1.	1982
PSSUED BY LIFE GENERAL TITLE		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu Case No. 8415-I dated June 3,		ion of Ky. 15

Firm for Tiling late Schoolelon Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHERT NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE All Electric Small Power Service Permanent PER UNIT SCHEDULE B - 2 Installation Cont!d SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) (B) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055. CHECKED Public Service Commission

ISSUED BY WE Severely TITE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. In Case No. 8015 dated March 13 1981.

Form for falling linto fichadylow Von All Territory Served P.S.C. NO. SIEEE NO. Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Assuing Corporation. SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. CHECKED Public Service Commission MONTHLY RATE: JUL 7 1982 Customer charge per delivery point \$ 4.52 Energy charge per KWH .05215 DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10H.P.) FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH. equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed .

	DATE OF	P ISSUE	June 2, 1982	,	DATE EF	FECTIVE_	June 1, 19	82.	-	
0	1		Herecl		TITLE	Manager	4	14		
i	Issuød	Namo by author	or Orilcan	dor of	the Public	c Service	Commission	. oî	72	in
	Case No	8415	dan dan	od	June 3, 19	182	•	9	100	

by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not

applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055."

exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other

Mari	. All	Territ	tory	Serv	ed :
	Commin	undery,	Tire	1 311	City

		P.S.C. NO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Si	man no.
Licking Valley RECC		CANCELLING P.S.C.	. XO.
Name of Issuing Corporation		S	EEET NO.
CLASSI	FICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS.	CHURCHES AN	ID COMMUNITY HALLS	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Vand Breathitt Counties, Kentuck AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Conhome use, subject to its estables.	ky). rporation fo	or all farm and	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 where available. / MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery po Energy charge per KWH	4	o three phase	\$ 4.52 .04765
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the graphigher. In the event the current within twenty (20) days from the gross rates shall apply. SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up	ent monthly ne date of t	bill is not paid the bill, the	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the and may be increased or decrease equal to the fuel adjustment amby the Wholesale Power Supplier line losses. The allowance for exceed 10% and is based on a two of such losses. This Fuel Clausepplicable provisions as set or	ne Fuel Adjused by an ammount per Kwar plus an aller line lossevelve-month	astment Clause nount per KWH Public Llowance for es will not moving average	Service Commission PR 7 1961 Lessure ES AND TARIFFS
		· / / ·	1 1 1001
DATE OF ISSUE Upril / 198	V	EFFECTIVE Option	1, 1781
ISSUED BY LUE / Secreta	GWITITE '	TIlamager	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 8075 dated March 13, 1981.

First For Litting West World Line Sor with

For All Torritory Served Economically, Tech or City

		SHEED NO.
Licking Valley RECC	- CANCELLING P.	S.C. NO.
me of Issuing Corporation.		SEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	CION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE		PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky.	, Magoffin, Breathitt	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to consumers located on or phase lines for all types of usage, established rules and regulations or	subject to the .	>-
Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the max established by the consumer for any secutive minutes during the month frendered, as indicated or recorded adjusted for power factor as follow	period fifteen con- or which the bill is by a demand meter and	\$ 42.52
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain uninearly as practicable. Demand charfor the consumer with 50 KW or more to correct for average power factor may be so adjusted for other consum seller deems necessary. Such adjustincreasing the measured demand 1% for the average power factor is less that	ges will be adjusted of measured demand lower than 90%, and ers, if and when the tments will be made or each 1% by which	

Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in. Case No. 8415-L dated Inne 3, 1982

Lora date data the Male Halodylou Vor All Territory Served Communicately, Years or Willy P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SEEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Breathitt, Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky.) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to consumers located on or near seller's threephase lines for all types of usage, subject to the . established rules and regulations of seller. MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point \$ 42.52 .04305 Energy charge per KWH A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as following: POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: . . The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for the consumer with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factor lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers, if and when the seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which HEC MED the average never factor is loss than 20% lagging Public Service Commission the average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1981

ISSUED BY WE Severe TITLE Thanger

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 1955. dated March 13 1981.

For All Torritory Community, Town	or City
P.S.C. NO.	
SI	7 NO.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C.	ю.
Name of Assuing Corporation . SEE	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other	
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055." MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the	
following charges are determined for the consumer in question: 1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service. 2. A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed Public Service Commission transformer capacity. JUL 71982	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR EHT SEASONAL SERVICE RATES AND TARRES Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons	
not exceeding nine month per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard voltages.	
DATE OF ISSUE June 2, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1,	1982
ISSUED BY ME LEVEL BY TITLE Manager	1. (Care of the Care of the Ca
Issued by authoraty of an Order of the Public Service Commiss	TOD OI WAY

Case No. 8415-L dated June 3, 1982

Form for filing Rate	Schodulos :	For All To	rritory S	or City
		P.S.C. NO.	8	
				NO.
Licking Valley RECC		CANCELLING :		
NAME OF ISSUING COPPOR	ration.			NO.
	e. Ada Salayan Bayahi, Salayeen ayaya mara kuu kanaya sana kuu kuu kuu ka salaa salaa salaa sana kuu ka salaa sa			
	CLASSIFICATION	Y OF SERVICE		N
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE PO	OWER SERVICE			RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd				
equal to the fuel aby the Wholesale Poline losses. The aexceed 10% and is hof such losses. The	icable to the Fuel ed or decreased by a adjustment amount pe ower Supplier plus a	an amount per KWH er KWH as billed an allowance for losses will not onth moving avera subject to all ot	I.	
contract for 2. A charge of	charge shall be the charge specific monthly charge specific	the consumer in ecified in the	the	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE Consumers requiring not exceeding nine minimum annual paymenthly charge detegoing section in whomonthly charge.	s service only during month per yeay may nent of twelve times ermined in accordance	ng certain season guarantee a s the minimum ce with the fore-		
TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cyc	cles, at seller's s	tandard voltages.	CHEC Public Service (KED: Commission .
		by	RATES AND	monol TARIFFS
PATE OF ISSUE April	1 1981 DA	TE EFFECTIVE	april	1, 1981
SSUED BY LUE R	Leuchter III	TE Mana	ger	
	LICAT	Care and Andrews Control of the Cont	1	on of Ky
				Cit

Licking VAlloy RECO Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. 2	or City
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE.	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Contid CONDITION OF SERVICE: 1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower must be three-phase. 2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rates; if a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registration of the two watt hour meter shall be added to obtain total KWH used and the registration of the two demand meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt demand for the billing purposes. 5. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by consumer. 4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the seller shall have the option of metering a secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered KWH and kilowatt demand. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly billes KoE D paid within fifteen (15) days from the date pools that \$100.00 the consumer and shall be applied.	
by <u>S Reckmancs</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	

DATE OF ISS	™ Ju	ne 3. 198	2	DA	TE EFFE	ECTIVE	June 1, 19	82
SSUED BY /	UE	Leve	elos	/ TII	ME M	anager		The state of the s
Issued by a	Name of (uthority	Officer of an Or	der of	tho	public	Service	Commission	of Kyggi
Case No.	8415 - I	dat	:6d	<u>June</u>	3, 1982		ANT THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	1.9180

off got, grand Rute Schoddlen All Territory Served Community, Yown or City P.S.C. NO. SIMME NO. Licking VAlley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation . SEEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PER UNIT SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont'd CONDITION OF SERVICE: 1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower must be three-phase. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rates; if a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registration of the two watt hour meter shall be added to obtain total KWH used and the registration of the two demand meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt demand for the billing purposes. 3. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by consumer. · 4. · If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the seller shall have the option of metering a secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered . KWH and kilowatt demand. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill Service Commission The gross rate shall be applied. Recommono DATE OF ISSUE (horil 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE Copil Circles TITLE Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My Case No. 1955 dated March 13, 1981:

Form for filing Rate Schodules	For Community, To	wn or City	
	E. R. C. No.		
	SHEET NO.		
Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.	
\	SE	EET NO.	
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE FOR ,'I ARCE POWER RATE (IPR)		RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.			
AVAILABILITY: availability to all industrial users we shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heat With the following exception: Rock que mines due to their poor load factor and statements.	ting and/or power. Larries and local		
CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" sthe consumer for service under this so	shall be executed by chedule.		
HARACTER OF SERVICE: The electric service furnished under to 60 cycle, alternating current can at a voltage.		3	
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 7 1982	\$85.04 .04085	
Demand charge of \$ Per KW	by <u>A Realmonal</u> RATES AND TARIFFS		
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximus established by the consumer for any perconsecutive minutes during the month of rendered, as indicated or recorded by adjusted for power factor as provided	eriod of fifteen for which the bill is a demand meter and		
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity	power factor as	* .	
		<u> </u>	
PATE OF ISSUE June 2, 1982 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE June 1,	1982 .	
Name of Officer TI:	TLE Manager		
ssued by authority of an Order of the ase No. 8415-L dated June 3		ission of KY in	
	6	4,00	

	Community, Town	or Caty
	E. R. C. No.	NO.
licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	
Licking Valley RECC		NO.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (IPR)	P	RATE ER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.		
AVAILABILITY: availability to all industrial users who shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating With the following exception: Rock quantines due to their poor load factor and	ng and/or power. rries and local	
CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" sha	all be executed by edule.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: The electric service furnished under thi 60 cycle, alternating current can at ava voltage.		
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$	85.04 .03635
Demand charge of \$ 3.14 Per KW		
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum established by the consumer for any perionsecutive minutes during the month for rendered, as indicated or recorded by a adjusted for power factor as provided be	iod of fifteen r which the bill is demand meter and HECK	E. D nmission
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity po	ower factor as by Bleds	S81 nons/ RIFFS
SSUED BY WE Gevelow TITLE	E EFFECTIVE April	1.198/
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the E ase No. 8075 dated	Energy Regulatory Commissi	on of KY in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Community, Tow	Served n or City
	E. R. C. No.	
	SHE	et no.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
	SHE	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	7	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd	9 ===	
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be any time. Should such measurements indicat power factor at the time of this maximum de than 85%, the demand for billing purposes demand as indicated or recorded by the demand multiplied by 85%, and divided by the percent	te that the emand is less shall be the and meter	
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the high following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service. (b) A charge of \$.075 per KVA per month of contract capacity.	ed	
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjusted and may be increased or decreased by an ame equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWB by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an all line losses. The allowance for line losses exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAB	ount perKWH H as billed lowance for s will not noving average ct to all other	
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 1. Delivery Point. If Service is furnished voltage, the delivery point shall be the point unless otherwise specified in the	ne meltering ED	
•	JUL 7 1982 by <i>B Neckmond</i> RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE June 3, 1982 DATE E	FFECTIVE June 1.	1982
DUED BY WE General TITLE	Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Ener Case No. 8415-L dated June 3, 198	rgy Regulatory Commis	ssion of KY in
		Cd,

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served Community, Town or City E. R. C. No. SHEET NO. Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT Cont'd nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85%, and divided by the percent power factor. MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service. (b) A charge of \$.075 per KVA per month of contract capacity. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount perKWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075." SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Delivery Point. If Service is furnished a secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering CHECKED point unless otherwise specified in the contract for Service Commission

DATE OF	ISSUE (pril 1,190	8/ DATE	EFFECTIVE	april	1,1981
SSUED		Geneclos	V TITLE	4	nanagar	
Issued Case No	by authorit	officer ty of an Order 25 dated	of the E	nergy Regul	atory Commis	sion of KY in

		E. R. C. No.	HEET NO.		
Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation		CANCELLING P.S.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
		SI	SHEET NO.		
	CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE			
SCHEDULE FOR LA	RGE POWER RATE (LPR		RATE PER UNIT		
Cont't					
equipment on t	wiring, pole lines he load side of the and maintained by	e delivery point			
voltage, the dattachment of transformer st the contract for other electric on the load si	al equipment (excep	be the point of the to consumer's			
 Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 					
	3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the demand and energy charges.				
volts or a		on orall apply to the	=,		
volts or a demand and	l energy charges.	of metering at secondary			
volts or a demand and	l energy charges.				
volts or a demand and	l energy charges.				

DATE OF ISSUE June 2. 1982

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1. 1982

SUED BY WE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of KY Sh Case No. 8415-L dated June 3, 1982

)	form for filing Rate Schedules icking Valley RECC ame of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	EET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)		RATE PER UNIT
C	service. All wiring, pole lines and oth equipment on the load side of the deliver shall be owned and maintained by the constage, the delivery point shall be the attachment of seller's primary line to a transformer structure unless otherwise the contract for service. All wiring, pother electrical equipment (except meter on the load side of the delivery point and maintained by the consumer.	ery point nsumer. mary line e point of consumer's specified in pole lines and ring equipment)	
	2. <u>Lighting</u> . Both power and lighting shape the foregoing rate.	nall be billed at	
	3. Primary Service. If service is furnivolts or above, a discount of 5% shademand and energy charges.		
	The seller shall have the option of meter voltage.	ering at secondary	
		CHECKED	

DATE OF ISSUE Will 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1981

SSUED BY WE Secretar TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of KY is Case No. 8075 dated March 13 1981.

Public Service Commission

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territor Community, To	y Served wn or City
×.	E. R. C. No	4.
	SH	EET NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SH	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE SL (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR RURAL	LIGHTING)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All consumers in the territory served (Me Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Court AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: The Cooperative will furnish and install type on a twenty-five foot pole or an expowned pole at a location suitable to both Location however, shall be a reasonable existing Cooperative owned secondary line MONTHLY RATE: Service for the unit will be unmetered, a 175 Watt Mercury Vapor type @ \$5.32 each will rates are applicable to the Fuel Ada and may be increased or decreased by an a equal to the fuel adjustment amount per by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an a line losses. The allowance for line loss exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subapplicable provisions as set out in 807 in the service of the such losses. This Fuel Clause is subapplicable provisions as set out in 807 in the service of the ser	a mercury vapor isting Cooperative h parties. distance from an e. and will be a ch, per month. justment Clause amount per KWH KWH as billed allowance for ses will not h moving average ject to all other	
	CHECKED Public Service Commission APR 7 1981 DY Bleshood RATES AND TARGES	

DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE Copil 1, 1981	
SSUED BY W. E. Benedow TITLE Manager	3
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of I Case No.	(Y(in

	*	E. R. C. No.			
			sheet no.		
Licking Valle	ey RECC	CANCELLING P.S	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO		
	6 001 001 00101		SHEET NO		
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE			
SCHEDULE SL (S	SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR I	RURAL LIGHTING)	RATE PER UNIT		
	rs in the territory servenifee, Lee and Breathi				
type on a ty owned pole a Location how	cive will furnish and in	an existing Cooperative to both parties. nable distance from an			
	the unit will be unmetorcury Vapor type @ \$5.3				
and may be requal to the by the Whole line losses exceed 10% a of such loss	are applicable to the Fuincreased or decreased of fuel adjustment amount esale Power Supplier plus and is based on a twelve	by an amount per KWH t per KWH as billed us an allowance for ne losses will not e-month moving average is subject to all other			
		CHECKED Public Service Commission			
		JUL 7 1982 by Alectronol RATES AND TARIFFS	-		
	24				